	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. Perent and Trademark Office
1 PTO-1595 03/01)	SATENTS	
3 No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)	- Plo	hase record the attached original documents or copy the edit
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Fle	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
C wowing party(ies	s) [.]	•
Name of conveying party (07/20/2004), DONG GEUN JEONG WHA SOOK JEON (07/29/2004), DONG GEUN JEONG (07/28/2004), WON SUK CHUNG (07/20/2004), YONG (07/20/2004), WON SUK CHUNG (07/20/2004), YONG (07/20/2004), WON SUK CHUNG (07/20/2004), YONG (07/20/2004),		Name: SK Telecom Co., Ltd
07/28/2004), WON SUK CHUI GIL PARK (07/20/2004), CHUI	PARK (07/20/2004).	Internal Address:
SIL PARK (07/20/2004), CHO AND KANG IL KOH (07/20/20/)4)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party()	es) Yes X NO	99, Seann-dong
attached?		Jongro-gu Seoul, 110-110
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Merger	Republic of Korea
x Assignment	Change of Name	City:
Security Agreement	Charige of Herri	State: Zip
Other		Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Execution Datesee Bo	x 1, conveying parties	address(es) attached
EXECUTE:		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s)	at the navy application 15.
Have document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the e	execution date of the new application is
A Patent Application No.(s)	-	D. Tunerii (12 C)
10/758028		
		ched? Yes X No
	Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of part	to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	
L Canning		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
LAHIVE & COUNTIELD, EF		Fnclosed
Internal Address: Atty Dk	L.; HLQ-006	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address		Authorized to be charged to credit card
28 State Street		(Form 2038 enclosed)
		8 Deposit account number:
1	State. Zip-	ነ 42 2080
City:	State. ∠ip. MA 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Boston	TON OCT	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	i.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
To the best of my knowle	idge and beliet, the loreyour helidocument.	a/ 1 C
is a true copy of the ong.	Hat abanii	August 17, 2004
Kevin J. Cann	<u>ng - 35,470</u>	Signature Date
Name of Pers	ou ziđuna	-
Total numi	er of pages including cover shee	attachments, and documents
·		Transmark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
Lipereby certify that this con	espondence is being facsimile tra	ansmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the date shown be	7 ((Kevin J Canning)
	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Wha Sook JEON of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Dong Geun JEONG of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Won Suk CHUNG of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Yong Gil PARK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; Chul PARK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and Kang Il KOH of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

SK Telecom Co., Ltd.

a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, Seoul, 110-110, Republic of Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

SK Telecom Co., Ltd.

its successors and assigns, 90.00% of their interest for the United States of America in a certain invention or improvement in

POWER ALLOCATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PACKET DATA SERVICE IN MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

described in an application

X Application No. 10/758028, filed on January 14, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Further, WE, Wha Sook JEON of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Won Suk CHUNG of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Yong Gil PARK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; Chul PARK of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and Kang Il KOH of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Corea and Corea

Dong Geun Jeong

a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 102-506 Garak 6cha Hyundai Apt., Garakbondong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, 138-169, Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby further sell, assign and transfer unto said

Dong Geun Jeong

his or her successors and assigns, the remaining 10.00% of their interest for the United States of America in a certain invention or improvement in

POWER ALLOCATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PACKET DATA SERVICE IN MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

HLQ-006

described in an application

x Application No. 10/758028, filed on January 14, 2004

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with SK Telecom Co., Ltd. and Dong Geun Jeong and their successors and assigns but at their expense and charges, and Dong Geun Jeong and their successors and assigns but at their expense and charges, and hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of SK Telecom Co., specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of SK Telecom Co., Ltd and Dong Geun Ltd. and Dong Geun Jeong and to vest and confirm in SK Telecom Co., Ltd and Dong Geun Jeong, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to SK Telecom Co., Ltd and Dong Geun Jeong, their successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

HLO-006

PATENT REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0839

Wha Sook Jeon

Witness:

07. 29. 2004

July 29, 2004

Date

Hyeron Lee

July 28, 2004 Date

Dong Geun Jeong

Witness:

Date

Date July 2004

Won Suk Chung

Witness:

οη. 20. 2004 Date Hye-won cee

20 July 2004

Yong Gil Park

Witness:

οη. 200 · 2004

Hye-com Lee

6177424214

Witness:

Date July 2004

Kang Il Koh

Witness:

Date 24. 2007

Hyproon Lee

8

PATENT REEL: 015066 FRAME: 0845